WELLS FARGO SCHOLARSHIP FUND

Information and Instructions

ASDS is excited to announce the Wells Fargo Scholarship Fund.

The Wells Fargo Scholarship Fund is available to ASDS members under the age of 21 to assist in the purchase of show attire and in the payment of show fees.

Scholarship awards from the Wells Fargo Scholarship Fund provide financial assistance to individuals to further their dressage showing experience by defraying costs of show attire and fees for ASDS-sponsored shows.

ASDS will allocate up to 2 scholarships of \$250 each per year. All Junior/Young Riders who are also ASDS members in good standing are eligible to apply. Applications are accepted throughout the year. Past winners of the Wells Fargo Scholarship are not eligible to apply again.

Application forms are also available for download from the ASDS website. Awardees will be notified by email.

The criteria for applicants are as follows:

- a. Current Junior/Young Rider and ASDS member in good standing during application and at time of use of the scholarship.
- b. Rider has volunteered and participated in ASDS and dressage-related activities.
- c. Rider expresses financial need to achieve his or her goals.
- d. Rider may not have previously won the Wells Fargo Scholarship.

Mail to ASDS at P.O. Box 342, Kailua, HI 96734, or email to alohastatedressagemail@gmail.com.

NOTE: Additional donations and fund-raising efforts are welcomed toward this scholarship fund, but the ASDS Board reserves the right to withhold scholarship awards if monies from the Wells Fargo Scholarship Fund are not sufficient to support the program in any future year.

WELLS FARGO SCHOLARSHIP FUND

Application Form

The Wells Fargo Scholarship Fund is available to ASDS members under the age of 21 to assist in the purchase of show attire and in the payment of showing fees. Please see the Information and Instructions section for details.

NAME:	ASDS NO:
CURRENT LEVEL OF RIDING:	
ADDRESS:	
CITY:	STATE: ZIP CODE:
PHONE NUMBER:	BIRTH DATE:
E-MAIL ADDRESS:	

Please provide a brief essay (250 words or less) on a separate page that answers the following questions:

- 1. Describe your involvement in dressage or other horse-related organizations or associations.
- 2. Describe other community, school, or extracurricular activities in which you participate.
- 3. How do you think entering an ASDS-sponsored show will benefit you?
- 4. Why do you feel you deserve this scholarship?

Submit this application and your essay by mail:

ASDS P.O. Box 6494 Kaneohe, HI 96744

or email: <u>alohastatedressagemail@gmail.com</u>

Please see the Information and Instructions section on page 1 of this application. Please email <u>alohastatedressagemail@gmail.com</u> with any questions.